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Nicholas scola [Nichotas'scolate:
04 MaY 2011 16:30

Darbon, Cerry:GO (LN); Bavasso, Antonio:CO (LN)

*?5f, :i[:J$!#ffi iffi l?Fl3-!lil*'-?sll'fit:?'1'."ll';'.
rvrif Ii; t"tarco l,tatnilianWinillb; John Webster

sublect: EEr.N:y:qoqqslryB 
- oFT/ofcom Additional questions - Strictlv confidential

(qg125qL{000367)

Gategories: CoPiadto Virtual File

FolderLib-rary: CO

FolderNumber: 12977143

Matter|nformat|on:MATTER-|D:0000367|CL|ENT-ID:0012561

Cerry, Antonio,

Theagenda/topicsthatwewou|d|iketodiscusstomorrowareasfo||ows:

1. UPdate on Process / state of PlaY

2. Revenues and costs indexation

3' Marketing and Promotion

4. Diversifi cation oPPortunities

5. Process for contracts and Articles approval

6. Interim Protection

We|ookfonrardtoseeingyouatSpmtomonowandreceivinga|istofattendeesfrom
your side.

Kind regards

Nick

Nicholas Scola I Deputy Director' Mergers I Office of Fair Trading

F|eetbankHouser,""s'"u""b"*3d;;;lLd"donLc+Y8JX|T:t

From: Nicholas Scola
Sent:04 MaY 2011 12:3O

;"; Htr: ffi i"iffi 3 
Ap.p,:9r:=!:-

!stephen.unger*Dominic.Longt :iiln tii nchl iffe;-s tre-tdo n M il ls ; Mb rco lilarini

Subject RE:
(00i2561-0000367)

Cerry, Antonio,

From:

Sent:

To:

Gc:

1510312012

_ oFiloi;rn nuoitional questions - stricily confidential
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Further to our discussion yesterday, I can confirm that oFT and ofcom would like to go

ahead witn tomonowls m6eting ff News is available. 5pm at OFT.

we will endeavour to send through a list of topics for discussion by way of agenda as soon

as we can this afternoon.

Kind regards

Nick

Nicho|as Sco|a I Deputy Director, Mergers.| office of FairTrading

rreeto"ir.-iliJsb-186-b"Htiltber"i"+r"ndonECAILsJK|T:+G

From: Ceny.Darbon'I
Sent: 28 APril 20'11 17zM'-' i;:'i,ffi#;'5"ii.; bHeuon Mills; Antonio' Bavasso(E
cq Jeff.parrefu Andrea.APPell"G-
Dominic. Long-; stgPhqrl'lngerE
Sl,l,:;f ln:fi *ffi XliTli*"narquestions-stricrv.onndential
(0012561-0000367)

Dear Sheldor/Nick

pfease find attached News' response to your questions of 19 April 2011.

I arso attach a new version of the urL showing changes proposed by News, togetherwith a

table exPlaining those changes'

we look forward to hearing from you as to whether you consider that a meeting next

ThursdaY would be helPful'

Kind Regards

Cerry

Cerry Darbon
SeniorAssociate
Allen & Overy LLP

One BishoPs Square
London
E1 6AD

Tel:
DDI:

rsto712012



From: Nicholas Scola

Sent ZZ APril 201116:48
To:Darbon,cerry:cdilru);sneHontr/|i||s;aeyqgL4llonio:Co(LN)
cc_: J etf . 

p_4Ke rrrff nno rea ii oa ;irp Lo ns, Do minic : co

tr.rrl;sieifenqfi_;'q--jctlve;cariEfuNqthanHiqc!li'{e.'..,-..*.._--.'__--:-''
_subieet_ngire_s_rliiffi .;*icorplesrtB'ffi 'C/rcomAdditionalquestionsre

the draft brand ricensinga-ncfcairirgeagreernentSand response+tothsDGMS consunation

on the UIU (0012561-0000367)
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Fax: + 44(O) 20 3088 0088

Dear Cerry

Manythanksforyouremai|.lamrespondinginShe|don'sabsence.

we look forward to receiving your responsetornonow' lt may be that' d.epending on

your response, a meeting is unnecesr*y;'b"t i9 the extent that there are stit'open'issues

forowing yor, ,""pt-n-r","* ui"* nari,i"n irrat a meeting wourd be herpful. I think we

wourd agree tne neeo-tor a crear ag"nda in order to ensuie the meeting was properry

structured,

Mypersona|inc|inationwou|dbeforusprovisional|ytosetupameetingforThursday
(oiven the need t" Jiniorre oiaries "t )r'""tilunoerstanoing tndtthis courd be cancetled if

it-transPired it was unnecessary'

would it be helpfulfor you to let us know whattimes you could do on Thursday 5 May?

Kind regards

Nii[",* scora I Deputy Director, Mergers.l officeof FairTrading --
F|eetbankHouse|2-6Sa|isburvsquareILonconEC+ra,^l;.t-II

From: Cerry.
b"nt, ZZ Airil2011 16:39

io: SfleUcin Mills; 4nffiio:
Cc: Jeff. Nicholas Scola;

clive.carter'r!!!;ftcrED: 
Newscorp/BSkyB - oFT/ofcom Additional questions.re

subject: RE: RESTRIU.IE'u-: Ne'w-uuurff^"i:;""J.""-.ii.ii" n"bcu's consultation
the draft brand fi""nr-ing ;nd carriage "gt;"t"nti 

and responses to the DCN

liiitn" urt (oo1 2561 -0000367)

Dear Sheldon

t510312012



Page 4 of7

We are progressing responseslo -vour questions a.1d we should be able to provide you

witn a respotir" irring ine ciune of tohorrow which will cover all issues (apologies for the

slight delay).

should the oFT/Ofcom stillconsider it helpfulto have a meeting, f'lewswould be

availabie, in principle, for a meeting next Thursday. -ln 
order to be produgtivq we would

;il;; ti.,;t 
"ln""ting'onty 

take pla6e on the basisof a clear agenda provided in advance so

ihat we understand the nature of any open issues'

- *--- ;' ----pls6ssletmeknow-if-this-sUggestion:w-srkq,f.qmyour-silet

KInd-Regards-

Cerry Darbon
SeniorAssociate
Allen & Overy LLP

www. al lenove rv. com/a?li!,uS!

One BishoPs Square
London
E1 6AD

+ 44(o) 20 3088 0000

From: Sheldon Mills

Cerry

rl

Tel:
DDI:
Fax:

rI

To: Bavasso, Antonio:CO (LN)
Cc:Jeff.PalketsE

Ceny:CO (Utl); t-ong, Ddm-inic:CO (LN); Stephen'

cnve.uarro,.g,Il

subject RESTRICTED: Newscorp/BSkyB - OFT/Ofcom Additional questions re

the draft brand ticensinl and caniage agreements and responses to the DCMS consultation

on the UIL

' DearAntonio,

Many thanks for your responses to our earlier questions relating to the draft brand

ricensing .Ur.,i*.nti and 6aniage agreements. I attach a further set of questions which

Darbon,
Scola:

15tO312012
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relate to the following specific areas:

(1)furtherquestionsrgl'lgtothebran$|icensingandcarriageagreements
which take account of your responsesdated 1 April and 12 April'

mechanics of the UIL' lwould
(3) detailectil;t#-r"latino 1pmt 1iT'f :19'

urge you to responiln'n ttto thTg quirtion, since we win to understand in some detail

how. in practice, y;il#il; thd uil'itii"idi"t"'-wJdto include certain susgestions

that we consider a"rir*i"g uoth respont"t'i" 'iG ihitd p"'ty consultation ?.nd 
further

consideration) will f"io tolrprovementi io tne UIL and its effective operailon'

Ianticipate,dependenton.yourresponses,lhattrisshou|db-ethefina|roundof
detaited quertions p?oiifi;;t*idd;;r;-;fice torne secretary of State' I will

endeavour to oisculsiviii i;,lii."r loillt[*'6"t'iit-n" tirins foiresponses to these

;ffiffi; tn" Gtitliound to them and next steps'

|n addition, in the interests of time, I wou|d.suggest that we schedu|e a meeting to

discuss both your i"ipon"es t9^1h:.9;;ii;;t-fil"l'!ingii'ot" att"ched to this email) and

anv issues which .i" b"rtin"nt tg gurlllii."i i tn" serraarv of state (or issues which

require resorutionioirdwing receipt 
"f 

;gi;F:p.9":Tl:jil"tt;h;d due-stions) in the week

commencing 2 May. lf you .r" ,t"nible to this, we can arrange a convenient date and

time.

Kind regards'

Sheldon

Bl':'$:iffi:yrn:fr'Biff'" or Fairrradins I Freetbank House | 2-6

Salisbury Square

Direct aial +€-r-Fax +t-f]
Switcn6oard +44 (0)20 7211 8000

************************$*****************************************

A||communicationssenttoorfromtheoflaresubjecttorecordinoand/or
monitorins in accoiJance with.*qrl.riireirr"tion. rni. ;;jf;d anv {!9s traismitted with

it are confioentiaj-aij'"t*".0,:"dil;;lh; 
use 9t tne inoiviouar or entitv to whom rhev are

addressed. rf you are not an intendJl;rffi;ftb# iiriirv 
"orinistrat6r@oft.gsi'gov'uk

immediatelY.

rsl03l20L2
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The Office of FairTrading

Fleetbank House, 2-6 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8JX Swltchboard (02O)

7 21 1 8000 Web S ite : htto/lwww.oft . gov.uk <htto :/lvtrv'nil.oft .qov. u k>

This footnote also conftrms that this email message has been wtrept for the

presence of comPuter viruses.

tt*ffi **t****'Hrrff ***ffi f ****f **rifi *'ffi ff ffi ff ****ttt$H!il1*******tS*

The origlnalof this emailwas scanned furviruses W tfg Qgvgmment Secure

Intranet virus scanning service supplied by cable&W'El_rys Worldwide in partnership with

ifi ;;;;ddlrur. iccrfi certiricate'Numbei 200e/0e/0052.) on leavlns the GSi this email

was certified virus fiee.

Communieations vla the GSimay be automatically logged, rnonitored and/or

recorded for legal Purposes.

This email is confidential and may also be privileged. lf you are not the.intended

recipienipi""r" orilie it.no notiff us-immediately by telephoning or e'mailing the sender.
you should not copy it or use it foi any purpose nor disclose its contents to any other

penron.- --- 
All.n & Overy LLp is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales

witn registereo nuhber oc306763. The tiim partner is. used to refer to a member of Allen

& overy LLp or an employee or consultant wiih equivalent standing and qualifications. A list

JrinJlil"rb"o orarch & ov.ry LLp and of the non-members who are designated_as _ _
partners is open to iffiction ai its reglstered office, one Bishops Square London E1 6AD.
r -" 

For furtirer informbtion about how Alten & overy LLP is regulated, including with

regard to insurance mediation and other financial seryices, ple.ase see our website at

rarvirff.allenovery.com/aowebfleqal <http://www.allenovery.m >

PLEASE NOTE: THE ABOVE MESSAGE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE INTERNET.

On entering the GSi, this email was scanned for viruses !V t1e-qgremment Secure

lntranet (CSi) vi-rus scanning service supplied exclusively by Cable & Wireless in

partnershiP with Messagelabs.

lf your message has been- isolated and you recognise the sender, please contact them

and ask them to reiend a non-infected message. Do not contact the sender if you do not

recognise them.

1slo1l20r2
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|ncaseofproblems,p|easeca||theoFT|TUhe|pdeskonExt8776

The originalof this emailwas s@nned forvlruses bythe Govemmentsecure Intranet

virus scanning ,.rd" ry;rfi"d pv c#i.lwiLuss wortiwioe in partnershtp with

MessaseLaus. tciiilr dftifiat"'r,rurtli'ziib-s/oe/oosz.ion reavins the Gsithis email

*"t ffff liHi,X,ir";ia the Gsi rnay be automaticany tosged, monitored and/or recorded

for legal Purposes.

PLEASE NOTE: THE ABOVE MESSAGE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE INTERNET'

on entering the Gsi, this email was scanned for virus-es. pv 1tr.9-eoygTllt-{ 
secure Intranet

(csi) virus 
"r"nniieir.ri-di'.rppriJ;;d;ir;;iyuv-ciurd 

& wreress in partnership with

MessageLabs.

lfyourmessagehasbeeniso|atedandyouregonfglhesender,p|ease-contactthemand
ask them to r"reni-a-,io-n-rnrcaeo "i""J"g" 

D"-not contact the sender if you do not

recognise them.

fncaseofproblems,pleasecalltheOFTlTUhelpdeskonExtSTT6

The original of this email was scannedfor vinrses by the Government secure Intranet virus scanning

serrrice s'p,plied ry Eiir"awinr*t wJndffi;io iutttt"tlip with Messagelabs' (.CTM

certificate N'mber ;o@ M lwsz.l o" i"""i"e G gSt tnis emait was certified virus free'

Commrrnicatio* uit tl" ASi *.yL" ""t"i*ti?Jf' 
f"gg"a monitorea and/orrecorded for legal

purposes.

1510312012


